



Q&A – Phase I of the Restricted procedure ref. LISA-2016-RP-02

Framework Contract for the maintenance in working order of the EURODAC system (EURODAC MWO)

Series 3 - Replies to Questions received by 11.05.2016

THE ANSWERS PROVIDED HEREWITH, INCLUDING THE REVISED ATTACHMENTS, SHALL FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE TENDER DOSSIER.

Question 2.1

The deadline for submission of candidature is 12th May 2016. We are in the progress of defining appropriate consortium structures able to bring the best value to eu-LISA and due to unexpected administrative delays encountered in the collecting of some of the required documents, we would like to inquire whether it would be possible to extend the timeline.

Answer 2.1

As communicated in Answer 1.2 (Questions and answers round 2) and in the corrigendum to the contract notice (available at the following link: <http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:153041-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML>), we confirm that the deadline has been extended till 19/05/2016.

Question 2.2

With reference to the Eurodac MWO procedure notice, we understand that this one-week extension till 19/05/2016 was granted (as posted on your website).

Could you kindly confirm?

Answer 2.2

We confirm. Please see also Answer 2.1.